

AGENDA

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TEXAS THURSDAY, MARCH 19, 2020, 5:00 P.M. HIGHLAND VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 1000 HIGHLAND VILLAGE ROAD, HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TEXAS

Convene Meeting in Open Session

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Consider and discuss Resolution No. 2020-2875, Ratifying, Renewing, and Extending the Declaration of Local Disaster Issued by the Mayor on March 16, 2020, and Orders Related Thereto.
- 3. Adjournment

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS NOTICE OF MEETING WAS POSTED ON THE PUBLIC BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL COMPLEX, 1000 HIGHLAND VILLAGE ROAD, HIGHLAND VILLAGE, TEXAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE *TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, CHAPTER 551*, ON THE 16^{TH} DAY OF MARCH 2020 NOT LATER THAN 4:00 P.M.

Angela Miller, City Secretary

Conzela Miller

This facility is wheelchair access accommodations or interpretive ser City Secretary's Office at (972) 899-5	vices must be made 48 h	nours prior to this meeting. Ple	•
Removed from posting on the	day of	, 2020 at	am/pm